U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE

01-23-2001

T

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 46370-24001

	2 10114 00214 STURY 0/18 (85)
101590755 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Blyth Software Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Raining Data Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 17500 Cartwright Road City, State, ZIP: Irvine, CA 92614-5846 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ► No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
	1,490,827
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ (C)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: one (1)
Kristin Taylor Randall Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65.00[feetable] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 46370-24001
	8 Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be	pe required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	Hakludh 12-21-2000 Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet, attachments and document: two (2)
2/2001 NTHAII 00000065 1490827 6:481	
nonts to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Blyth Software Limited, a United Kingdom corporation ("the ASSIGNOR") having offices in Saxmundham, Suffolk, England, is the owner of the trademark registration for the mark OMNIS, Registration No. 1,490,827 in the United States and of the mark covered thereby, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

Whereas Raining Data Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices in Irvine, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark registration, and the accompanying goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to Raining Data Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the OMNIS mark, all common law rights, the registration for said trademark, together with the accompanying goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by said trademark, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue for past infringements of said trademark.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with Raining Data Corporation for it to record this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer effective as of the <u>30</u> day of November, 2000.

Sugnett M. R. 6/20

Blyth Software Limited

By:

Name: Gwyneth Gibbs

Title: President

sf-1007079

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/02/2001 REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0688